o
Price Transparency Posting et
Updated 09/24 ®

PEDIATRICS

Summary

e The MN legislature passed a law that requires certain clinics to report pricing for the top services that cost more
than $25.00. The services listed here do not reflect all of the services provided at this clinic.
The amounts posted above DO NOT reflect the amount(s) each clinic patient will pay for the services listed.
Patients covered by commercial health insurance: Your health insurance company has likely negotiated a
discount or contracted rate for each service. Your insurance company's negotiated price might be higher or
lower than the average commercial payment amount listed above. To learn more about your health insurance
company's negotiated price or how much you will owe under the terms of your specific health policy, please
contact your health insurance company.
e Definitions:
o E/M: Evaluation and Management Service (Office clinic visit)
o Preventive: Services indicated as preventive (non-illness related) performed during a wellness visit
o CPT: CPT stands for Current Procedural Terminology. Clinics use this code to bill the insurance company
for the services you receive. Average Commercial Insurance Payment: This is the average amount
patients with commercial insurance pay for this procedure. You and your insurance company may split
this cost. Your deductible, co-insurance, co-payment, and coverage affect how much you’ll pay. If you
have questions about your insurance, call your insurance company.
e For more information, please contact the billing department at 651-455-9697 or billing@growpeds.com.

651.455.9697 (p) | www.growpeds.com



http://www.growpeds.com
http://www.dakotapediatrics.com

Price Transparency Posting

P

E D

Top 10 Evaluation and Management Codes

Clinic
Charge
$145.00
$225.00
$340.00
$510.00
$670.00
$70.00
$170.00
$280.00
$395.00
$550.00

Top 10 Preventive Codes

Updated 09/24
CPT CPT
Category Code CPT Description
E/M 99201 Office Visit, New Patient, Level 1
E/M 99202 Office Visit, New Patient, Level 2
E/M 99203 Office Visit, New Patient, Level 3
E/M 99204 Office Visit, New Patient, Level 4
E/M 99205 Office Visit, New Patient, Level 5
E/M 99211 Office Visit, Established Patient, Level 1
E/M 99212 Office Visit, Established Patient, Level 2
E/M 99213 Office Visit, Established Patient, Level 3
E/M 99214 Office Visit, Established Patient, Level 4
E/M 99215 Office Visit, Established Patient, Level 5
CPT CPT
Category Code CPT Description
Preventive = 99381 Physical, Under 1, New Patient
Preventive = 99382 Physical, Age 1-4, New Patient
Preventive = 99383 Physical, Age 5-11, New Patient
Preventive = 99384 Physical, Age 12-17, New Patient
Preventive = 99385 Physical, Age 18-39, New Patient
Preventive = 99391 Physical, Under 1, Established Patient
Preventive = 99392 Physical, Age 1-4, Established Patient
Preventive = 99393 Physical, Age 5-11, Established Patient
Preventive = 99394 Physical, Age 12-17, Established Patient
Preventive = 99395 Physical, Age 18-39, Established Patient

Clinic

Charge
$335.00
$350.00
$365.00
$410.00
$400.00
$305.00
$325.00
$325.00
$355.00
$360.00

Average
Commercial
Insurance
Payment

$78.88
$126.17
$189.41
$283.29
$369.58

$40.32

$91.88
$147.70
$210.39
$291.71

Average
Commercial
Insurance
Payment

$188.53
$196.87
$204.70
$230.71
$224.02
$169.86
$180.90
$180.30
$197.21
$201.86

651.455.9697 (p) | www.growpeds.com

AT

Medicaid
Payment

$52.91
$80.77
$120.77
$159.51
$16.96
$41.01
$66.08
$93.43
$131.15

Medicaid
Payment

$79.75
$83.30
$86.59
$97.73
$94.95
$71.90
$76.46
$76.21
$83.55
$85.32

R |

Medicare
Payment

$76.66
$117.26
$175.52
$231.05
$25.25
$60.15
$96.35
$135.82
$190.53

Medicare
Payment

C

S


http://www.growpeds.com
http://www.dakotapediatrics.com

Price Transparency Posting

Updated 09/24
P
Top 25 Codes Overall

CPT CPT Clinic
Category Code CPT Description Charge
E/M 99213 Office Visit, Established Patient, Level 3 $280.00
Preventive | 99392 Physical, Age 1-4, Established Patient $325.00
Preventive = 99391 Physical, Under 1, Established Patient $305.00
Vaccines 90460 Vaccine Admin & Counseling (1st) $60.00
Preventive = 99393 Physical, Age 5-11, Established Patient $325.00
Vaccines 90461 Vaccine Admin & Counseling (2nd ) $45.00
Vaccines 90671 Vaccine - PCV15 $320.00
Preventive S0302 Child & Teen Checkup Exam (Complete) $156.25
E/M 99214 Office Visit, Established Patient, Level 4 $395.00
Vaccines 91321 Vaccine - SarsCov2 Moderna 2023-24 (6m-11) $300.00
Lab 87651 Lab - Rapid Strep (PCR) $75.00
Vaccines 90480 Vaccine Admin & Counseling (COVID) $150.00
Lab 87636 Lab - COVID-19 & Flu A/B (PCR) $350.00
Preventive = 99381 Physical, Under 1, New Patient $335.00
Preventive = 99394 Physical, Age 12-17, Established Patient $355.00
Vaccines 90716 Vaccine - Varicella $225.00
Vaccines 90686 Vaccine - Influenza $50.00
Vaccines 90697 Vaccine - Vaxelis $230.00
Preventive = 92551 Hearing Screening - Audiogram $40.00
Vaccines 90680 Vaccine - Rotavirus $125.00
Vaccines 91322 Vaccine - SarsCov2 Moderna 2023-24 (12+) $300.00
Vaccines 90698 Vaccine - DTaP, Hib, Polio Combo $140.00
Vaccines 90381 Vaccine - RSV $750.00
Vaccines 90707 Vaccine - MMR $140.00
E/M 99212 Office Visit, Established Patient, Level 2 $170.00

E D

Average
Commercial
Insurance
Payment

$147.70
$180.90
$169.86
$34.64
$180.30
$20.38
$252.62
$20.00
$210.39
$175.00
$34.16
$40.00
$150.00
$188.53
$197.21
$165.18
$22.35
$151.69
$21.47
$96.28
$175.00
$110.57
$500.00
$93.86
$91.88

651.455.9697 (p) | www.growpeds.com

AT

R |

Medicaid Medicare
Payment Payment

$66.08
$76.46
$71.90
$12.15
$76.21
$9.11
$246.19

$93.43

$35.09

$142.63
$79.75
$83.55
$150.98
$21.51
$139.82
$8.34

$87.31
$41.01

$92.05

$16.96

$12.80

$129.77

C

S


http://www.growpeds.com
http://www.dakotapediatrics.com

