Price Transparency Posting

Updated 09/24



Summary

- The MN legislature passed a law that requires certain clinics to report pricing for the top services that cost more than \$25.00. The services listed here do not reflect all of the services provided at this clinic.
- The amounts posted above DO NOT reflect the amount(s) each clinic patient will pay for the services listed.
- Patients covered by commercial health insurance: Your health insurance company has likely negotiated a
 discount or contracted rate for each service. Your insurance company's negotiated price might be higher or
 lower than the average commercial payment amount listed above. To learn more about your health insurance
 company's negotiated price or how much you will owe under the terms of your specific health policy, please
 contact your health insurance company.
- Definitions:
 - o **E/M**: Evaluation and Management Service (Office clinic visit)
 - o Preventive: Services indicated as preventive (non-illness related) performed during a wellness visit
 - CPT: CPT stands for Current Procedural Terminology. Clinics use this code to bill the insurance company for the services you receive. Average Commercial Insurance Payment: This is the average amount patients with commercial insurance pay for this procedure. You and your insurance company may split this cost. Your deductible, co-insurance, co-payment, and coverage affect how much you'll pay. If you have questions about your insurance, call your insurance company.
- For more information, please contact the billing department at 651-455-9697 or billing@growpeds.com.

Price Transparency Posting

Updated 09/24



Top 10 Evaluation and Management Codes

CPT Category	CPT Code	CPT Description	Clinic Charge	Average Commercial Insurance Payment	Medicaid Payment	Medicare Payment
E/M	99201	Office Visit, New Patient, Level 1	\$145.00	\$78.88		
E/M	99202	Office Visit, New Patient, Level 2	\$225.00	\$126.17	\$52.91	\$76.66
E/M	99203	Office Visit, New Patient, Level 3	\$340.00	\$189.41	\$80.77	\$117.26
E/M	99204	Office Visit, New Patient, Level 4	\$510.00	\$283.29	\$120.77	\$175.52
E/M	99205	Office Visit, New Patient, Level 5	\$670.00	\$369.58	\$159.51	\$231.05
E/M	99211	Office Visit, Established Patient, Level 1	\$70.00	\$40.32	\$16.96	\$25.25
E/M	99212	Office Visit, Established Patient, Level 2	\$170.00	\$91.88	\$41.01	\$60.15
E/M	99213	Office Visit, Established Patient, Level 3	\$280.00	\$147.70	\$66.08	\$96.35
E/M	99214	Office Visit, Established Patient, Level 4	\$395.00	\$210.39	\$93.43	\$135.82
E/M	99215	Office Visit, Established Patient, Level 5	\$550.00	\$291.71	\$131.15	\$190.53

Top 10 Preventive Codes

СРТ	СРТ		Clinic	Average Commercial Insurance	Medicaid	Medicare
Category	Code	CPT Description	Charge	Payment	Payment	Payment
Preventive	99381	Physical, Under 1, New Patient	\$335.00	\$188.53	\$79.75	
Preventive	99382	Physical, Age 1-4, New Patient	\$350.00	\$196.87	\$83.30	
Preventive	99383	Physical, Age 5-11, New Patient	\$365.00	\$204.70	\$86.59	
Preventive	99384	Physical, Age 12-17, New Patient	\$410.00	\$230.71	\$97.73	
Preventive	99385	Physical, Age 18-39, New Patient	\$400.00	\$224.02	\$94.95	
Preventive	99391	Physical, Under 1, Established Patient	\$305.00	\$169.86	\$71.90	
Preventive	99392	Physical, Age 1-4, Established Patient	\$325.00	\$180.90	\$76.46	
Preventive	99393	Physical, Age 5-11, Established Patient	\$325.00	\$180.30	\$76.21	
Preventive	99394	Physical, Age 12-17, Established Patient	\$355.00	\$197.21	\$83.55	
Preventive	99395	Physical, Age 18-39, Established Patient	\$360.00	\$201.86	\$85.32	

Price Transparency Posting

Updated 09/24



Top 25 Codes Overall

				Average		
			a	Commercial		
CPT	CPT	CDT Description	Clinic	Insurance		Medicare
Category	Code	CPT Description	Charge	Payment	Payment	·
E/M	99213	Office Visit, Established Patient, Level 3	\$280.00	\$147.70	\$66.08	\$92.05
Preventive	99392	Physical, Age 1-4, Established Patient	\$325.00	\$180.90	\$76.46	
Preventive	99391	Physical, Under 1, Established Patient	\$305.00	\$169.86	\$71.90	
Vaccines	90460	Vaccine Admin & Counseling (1st)	\$60.00	\$34.64	\$12.15	\$16.96
Preventive	99393	Physical, Age 5-11, Established Patient	\$325.00	\$180.30	\$76.21	
Vaccines	90461	Vaccine Admin & Counseling (2nd)	\$45.00	\$20.38	\$9.11	\$12.80
Vaccines	90671	Vaccine - PCV15	\$320.00	\$252.62	\$246.19	
Preventive	S0302	Child & Teen Checkup Exam (Complete)	\$156.25	\$20.00		
E/M	99214	Office Visit, Established Patient, Level 4	\$395.00	\$210.39	\$93.43	\$129.77
Vaccines	91321	Vaccine - SarsCov2 Moderna 2023-24 (6m-11)	\$300.00	\$175.00		
Lab	87651	Lab - Rapid Strep (PCR)	\$75.00	\$34.16	\$35.09	
Vaccines	90480	Vaccine Admin & Counseling (COVID)	\$150.00	\$40.00		
Lab	87636	Lab - COVID-19 & Flu A/B (PCR)	\$350.00	\$150.00	\$142.63	
Preventive	99381	Physical, Under 1, New Patient	\$335.00	\$188.53	\$79.75	
Preventive	99394	Physical, Age 12-17, Established Patient	\$355.00	\$197.21	\$83.55	
Vaccines	90716	Vaccine - Varicella	\$225.00	\$165.18	\$150.98	
Vaccines	90686	Vaccine - Influenza	\$50.00	\$22.35	\$21.51	
Vaccines	90697	Vaccine - Vaxelis	\$230.00	\$151.69	\$139.82	
Preventive	92551	Hearing Screening - Audiogram	\$40.00	\$21.47	\$8.34	
Vaccines	90680	Vaccine - Rotavirus	\$125.00	\$96.28		
Vaccines	91322	Vaccine - SarsCov2 Moderna 2023-24 (12+)	\$300.00	\$175.00		
Vaccines	90698	Vaccine - DTaP, Hib, Polio Combo	\$140.00	\$110.57		
Vaccines	90381	Vaccine - RSV	\$750.00	\$500.00		
Vaccines	90707	Vaccine - MMR	\$140.00	\$93.86	\$87.31	
E/M	99212	Office Visit, Established Patient, Level 2	\$170.00	\$91.88	\$41.01	